ISB

Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/10/2017to 31/12/2017

LEGAL SERVICES
BOARD
Caroline Wallace
Bus/Tube Travel
27-Nov-17 Bus/Tube Travel Underground to Paddington to travel to Bristol for Board meeting 4.80
4.80
Other
27-Nov-17 Other Lunch & dinner on 27/11 - attending LSB Board meeting in Bristol 10.00
10.00
Rail Travel
30-Oct-17 Rail Travel London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending meeting at the OLC office 95.95
23-Nov-17 Rail Travel London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event 57.50
153.45
Taxi Travel
27-Nov-17  Taxi Travel Taxi from Bristol station for Steve Brooker and Jeremy Mayhew (as well as Caroline Wallace) 6.00
6.00
Catharine Seddon
Bus/Tube Travel
2-Oct-17 Bus/Tube Travel Tube to Holborn £2.90 and bus to Camden £1.50 - LSB Audit Risk and Assurance meeting 4.40
17-Oct-17 Bus/Tube Travel Camden to Holborn @ £2.40, Holborn to Leicester Square @ £2.40 and Bus no 29 @ £1.50 6.30
24-Oct-17 Bus/Tube Travel Camden to Holborn - LSB colleague Forum 3.00
26-Oct-17 Bus/Tube Travel Bus no 168 @ £1.50 and Camden Town to Holborn @ £3.90 3.90
2-Nov-17 Bus/Tube Travel Old Street to Camden Town (return) - LSB and Council for Licensed Conveyancers (CLC) Board to Board meeting at CLC offices 5.30
15-Nov-17 Bus/Tube Travel Oxford Circus to Holborn and Holborn to Great Portland Street 4.80
23-Nov-17 Bus/Tube Travel Bus journey route 27 to Paddington - LSB Board meeting in Bristol 1.50
8-Dec-17 Bus/Tube Travel Camden Town to Holborn and Chancery Lane to Camden Town - Board to Board meeting with Bar Council 4.80
18-Dec-17 Bus/Tube Travel Return travel to Holborn - Board to Board meeting with IPReg 4.80
38.80
Rail Travel
23-Nov-17 Rail Travel London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event 57.50
57.50

Other



23-Nov-17

David Eveleigh
Other

23-Nov-17

Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Taxi Travel
23-Nov-17

Dawn Reid
Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Edwin Josephs

Other

Other

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Rail Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

20-Sep-17
3-Oct-17

19-Oct-17
18-Oct-17
31-Oct-17
31-Oct-17
7-Nov-17

21-Nov-17
23-Nov-17
30-Nov-17

Other

23-Nov-17

Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel
Bus/Tube Travel

Other

Rail Travel

Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol

Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Home to Seer Green station (return) - LSB Board meeting in Bristol

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Euston to Moorgate and return to Holborn ; WiG Briefing- Stephen Haddrill, FRC
Euston to Kew Gardens and return- SASIG- Workshop at The National Archives, Kew
Office to Kennington and return WIG Cross-Generational Working

Euston to London Bridge (EY Office)- WIG event- Government Procurement

Euston to Heron Quays- Business planning

Heron Quays to Bank then Euston- representing LSB at the ICAEW

Warren Street to Marble Arch - Euston- Access Dimensions customer event

Holborn to Canary Wharf and return to Euston- WIG briefing- Tony Hall

Euston to Paddington and return- Board meeting and Stakeholder event in Bristol

LSB Office and return to Euston- MoJ meeting

Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

51.40
51.40

36.00
36.00

50.50
50.50

4.00
5.15
3.00
2.40
2.90
3.20
4.00
4.35
3.20

4.00
36.20

10.00
10.00

57.50
57.50



Helen Phillips

Accommodation
2-Oct-17 Accommodation
7-Dec-17  Accommodation
18-Dec-17 Accommodation
Mileage
10-Oct-17 Mileage
11-Oct-17 Mileage
17-Oct-17 Mileage
16-Oct-17 Mileage
20-Oct-17 Mileage
26-Oct-17 Mileage
30-Oct-17 Mileage
2-Nov-17 Mileage
10-Nov-17  Mileage
15-Nov-17 Mileage
16-Nov-17  Mileage
23-Nov-17 Mileage
7-Dec-17 Mileage
14-Dec-17 Mileage
18-Dec-17 Mileage
Other
7-Dec-17 Other
Parking
16-Oct-17 Parking
20-Oct-17 Parking
26-Oct-17 Parking
26-Oct-17 Parking

Rail Travel
10-Oct-17

Rail Travel

Overnight stay in London - attending Sir Ian Burnetts' (Lord Chief Justice) swearing in ceremony
Overnight stay in London - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception

Overnight stay in London - attending LSB/IPREG Board to Board meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting with the President and Director of the Council of Inns of London
Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - OLC Board meeting and performance report meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - LSB/SRA Board to Board meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - Bar Council 4-way meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - OLC 6-way meeting with Wanda Goldwag (OLC Chair) & Marina Gibbs
Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - attending LSB Board meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - 4-way Faculty Office and 5-way BSB meetings

Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - CLC Board to Board meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - 4-way Law Society meeting and various internal LSBm meetings
Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting for further Board meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB/SRA 4-way meeting

Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event
Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception; LSB/BSB Board to Board meeting
Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB Board meeting and meeting with TLS/SRA

Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB / IPREG Board to Board meeting and meeting with MoJ

Breakfast on 7/12 - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception - LSB/BSB Board to Board lunch

Parking at Chesterfield station - attending Bar Council 4-way meeting

Parking at Chesterfield station - OLC 6-way meeting with OLC Chair & Marina Gibbs

Parking at Chesterfield station - attending LSB Board meeting

Parking at Chesterfield station - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event

Chesterfield to London (return) incl. zone 1 tube ticket- meeting with the President & Director of the Council of Inns of Court

100.00
120.00
119.25
339.25

8.10
8.10
151.20
8.10
8.10
8.10
8.10
151.20
8.10
8.10
151.20
8.10
151.20
151.20

151.20
980.10

5.00
5.00

5.50
5.50
11.50

5.50
28.00

194.00



11-Oct-17
16-Oct-17
20-Oct-17
26-Oct-17
30-Oct-17
10-Nov-17
15-Nov-17
23-Nov-17

Jemima Coleman

Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Jeremy Mayhew
Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Marina Gibbs
Rail Travel

30-Oct-17
23-Nov-17

Michael Smyth
Mileage
23-Nov-17

Parking
23-Nov-17

Neil Buckley
Rail Travel
6-Oct-17
11-Oct-17

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Mileage

Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Chesterfield to Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board meeting and Performance report meeting

Chesterfield to London (return) including Zone 1 tube - Bar Council 4-way meeting

Chesterfield to London (return)incl. train and tube ticket - OLC 6-way meeting with Wanda Goldwag (OLC Chair) & Marina Gibbs
Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube ticket - attending LSB Board meeting

Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube ticket - 4-way Faculty Office and 5-way BSB meeting

Chesterfield to London (return) incl. train and tube tickets - 4-way Law Society meeting and various internal LSB meetings
Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube tickets - attending further LSB Board meeting

Chesterfield to London (return) incl. train and tube tickets - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending meeting at the OLC office
London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Home to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Parking at NCP car park, Bristol - attendiing LSB Board meeting and Stakeholder event

London Euston to Stratford-Upon-Avon (return) - attending legal symphony annual conference
London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending OLC Board meeting

37.70
124.50
124.50
194.00
194.00
118.50
157.90
187.20

1,332.30

57.50
57.50

66.20

66.20

53.00
57.50
110.50

105.84
110.50

17.00
17.00

116.05
51.00



7-Nov-17
23-Nov-17

Nick Glockling

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Bus/Tube Travel

1-Nov-17

Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Steve Brooker
Rail Travel
23-Nov-17

Terry Babbs
Other

23-Nov-17

Parking
23-Nov-17
14-Dec-17

Rail Travel

23-Nov-17
23-Nov-17

14-Dec-17

Bus/Tube Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Other

Parking
Parking

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

London Kings Cross to Leeds (return) - attending Leeds Society Consultation with SRA/LSB
London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Office to TCM and return

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event

Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol

Parking at Welwyn North to London - LSB Board meeting
Parking at Welwyn North to London - LSB Board meeting

Welwyn North to London (return plus travelcard) - LSB Board meeting and stakeholder event
London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return - LSB Board meeting and stakeholder event

Welwyn North to London (return plus travelcard) - LSB Board meeting

106.20
77.00

350.25

4.80
4.80

57.50
57.50

57.50
57.50

4.24
4.24

6.80
3.50

10.30

19.50
19.50
12.80

51.80



