Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/10/2017 to 31/12/2017



Caroline Wallace

Bus/Tube T	ravel		
27-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Underground to Paddington to travel to Bristol for Board meeting	4.80 4.80
Other			
27-Nov-17	Other	Lunch & dinner on 27/11 - attending LSB Board meeting in Bristol	10.00 10.00
Rail Travel			
30-Oct-17	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending meeting at the OLC office	95.95
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50 153.45
Taxi Travel			
27-Nov-17	Taxi Travel	Taxi from Bristol station for Steve Brooker and Jeremy Mayhew (as well as Caroline Wallace)	6.00 6.00
Catharine Seddo	on		
Bus/Tube T	ravel		
2-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Tube to Holborn £2.90 and bus to Camden £1.50 - LSB Audit Risk and Assurance meeting	4.40
17-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Camden to Holborn @ £2.40. Holborn to Leicester Square @ £2.40 and Bus no 29 @ £1.50	6.30

	,	5	
17-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Camden to Holborn @ £2.40, Holborn to Leicester Square @ £2.40 and Bus no 29 @ £1.50	6.30
24-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Camden to Holborn - LSB colleague Forum	3.00
26-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Bus no 168 @ £1.50 and Camden Town to Holborn @ £3.90	3.90
2-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Old Street to Camden Town (return) - LSB and Council for Licensed Conveyancers (CLC) Board to Board meeting at CLC offices	5.30
15-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Oxford Circus to Holborn and Holborn to Great Portland Street	4.80
23-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Bus journey route 27 to Paddington - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	1.50
8-Dec-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Camden Town to Holborn and Chancery Lane to Camden Town - Board to Board meeting with Bar Council	4.80
18-Dec-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Return travel to Holborn - Board to Board meeting with IPReg	4.80
			38.80

Rail Travel

23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50
			57.50

23-Nov-17	Other	Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	10.00 10.00
David Eveleigh Other			
23-Nov-17	Other	Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	10.00 10.00
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	51.40 51.40
Taxi Travel			
23-Nov-17	Taxi Travel	Home to Seer Green station (return) - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	36.00 36.00
Dawn Reid			
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	50.50 50.50
Edwin Josephs Bus/Tube Tr	avel		
20-Sep-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Euston to Moorgate and return to Holborn ; WiG Briefing- Stephen Haddrill, FRC	4.00
3-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Euston to Kew Gardens and return- SASIG- Workshop at The National Archives, Kew	5.15
19-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Office to Kennington and return WIG Cross-Generational Working	3.00
18-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Euston to London Bridge (EY Office)- WIG event- Government Procurement	2.40
31-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Euston to Heron Quays- Business planning	2.90
31-Oct-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Heron Quays to Bank then Euston- representing LSB at the ICAEW	3.20
7-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Warren Street to Marble Arch - Euston- Access Dimensions customer event	4.00
21-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Holborn to Canary Wharf and return to Euston- WIG briefing- Tony Hall	4.35
23-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Euston to Paddington and return- Board meeting and Stakeholder event in Bristol	3.20
30-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	LSB Office and return to Euston- MoJ meeting	4.00
Other			36.20
23-Nov-17	Other	Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	10.00
25 100 1/	Juici		10.00
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50 57.50

Helen Phillips

Accommodation

			339.25
18-Dec-17	Accommodation	Overnight stay in London - attending LSB/IPREG Board to Board meeting	119.25
7-Dec-17	Accommodation	Overnight stay in London - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception	120.00
2-Oct-17	Accommodation	Overnight stay in London - attending Sir Ian Burnetts' (Lord Chief Justice) swearing in ceremony	100.00

Mileage

10-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting with the President and Director of the Council of Inns of London	8.10
11-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - OLC Board meeting and performance report meeting	8.10
17-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - LSB/SRA Board to Board meeting	151.20
16-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - Bar Council 4-way meeting	8.10
20-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - OLC 6-way meeting with Wanda Goldwag (OLC Chair) & Marina Gibbs	8.10
26-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - attending LSB Board meeting	8.10
30-Oct-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - 4-way Faculty Office and 5-way BSB meetings	8.10
2-Nov-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - CLC Board to Board meeting	151.20
10-Nov-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - 4-way Law Society meeting and various internal LSBm meetings	8.10
15-Nov-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting for further Board meeting	8.10
16-Nov-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB/SRA 4-way meeting	151.20
23-Nov-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to Chesterfield station return - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event	8.10
7-Dec-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception; LSB/BSB Board to Board meeting	151.20
14-Dec-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB Board meeting and meeting with TLS/SRA	151.20
18-Dec-17	Mileage	Home (Scarcliffe) to London return - attending LSB / IPREG Board to Board meeting and meeting with MoJ	151.20
			980.10

Other

7-Dec-17	Other	Breakfast on 7/12 - attending Sir Andrew Burns' leaving reception - LSB/BSB Board to Board lunch	5.00
			5.00

Parking

16-Oct-17	Parking	Parking at Chesterfield station - attending Bar Council 4-way meeting	5.50
20-Oct-17	Parking	Parking at Chesterfield station - OLC 6-way meeting with OLC Chair & Marina Gibbs	5.50
26-Oct-17	Parking	Parking at Chesterfield station - attending LSB Board meeting	11.50
26-Oct-17	Parking	Parking at Chesterfield station - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event	5.50
			28.00

Rail Travel

10-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) incl. zone 1 tube ticket- meeting with the President & Director of the Council of Inns of Court	194.00
-----------	-------------	---	--------

11-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to Birmingham New Street (return) - OLC Board meeting and Performance report meeting	37.70
16-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) including Zone 1 tube - Bar Council 4-way meeting	124.50
20-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return)incl. train and tube ticket - OLC 6-way meeting with Wanda Goldwag (OLC Chair) & Marina Gibbs	124.50
26-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube ticket - attending LSB Board meeting	194.00
30-Oct-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube ticket - 4-way Faculty Office and 5-way BSB meeting	194.00
10-Nov-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) incl. train and tube tickets - 4-way Law Society meeting and various internal LSB meetings	118.50
15-Nov-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) including train and tube tickets - attending further LSB Board meeting	157.90
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	Chesterfield to London (return) incl. train and tube tickets - meeting with Bristol Law Society, LSB Board & Stakeholder event	187.20
			1,332.30

Jemima Coleman

••••••	-		
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50
			57.50
Jeremy Mayhew			
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	66.20
			66.20
Marina Gibbs			
Rail Travel			
30-Oct-17	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending meeting at the OLC office	53.00
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50
			110.50
Michael Smyth			
Mileage			
23-Nov-17	Mileage	Home to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	105.84
			110.50

Parking

23-Nov-17	Parking	Parking at NCP car park, Bristol - attendiing LSB Board meeting and Stakeholder event	17.00
			17.00

Neil Buckley

6-Oct-17	Rail Travel	London Euston to Stratford-Upon-Avon (return) - attending legal symphony annual conference	116.05
11-Oct-17	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending OLC Board meeting	51.00

7-Nov-17 23-Nov-17	Rail Travel Rail Travel	London Kings Cross to Leeds (return) - attending Leeds Society Consultation with SRA/LSB London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	106.20 77.00
			350.25
Nick Glockling Bus/Tube Tra	avel		
1-Nov-17	Bus/Tube Travel	Office to TCM and return	4.80 4.80
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50 57.50
Steve Brooker			
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return) - attending LSB Board meeting & stakeholder event	57.50 57.50
Terry Babbs Other			
23-Nov-17	Other	Subsistence on 23/11 - LSB Board meeting in Bristol	4.24 4.24
Parking			
23-Nov-17	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North to London - LSB Board meeting	6.80
14-Dec-17	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North to London - LSB Board meeting	3.50
			10.30
Rail Travel			
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return plus travelcard) - LSB Board meeting and stakeholder event	19.50
23-Nov-17	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Bristol Temple Meads (return - LSB Board meeting and stakeholder event	19.50
14-Dec-17	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return plus travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	12.80
			51.80